Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Urban
Domus

140L1150WW
140L1675WW
140L2100WW
G1 1  Type 1 (ASYM)
2  Type 2 (ASYM)
3  Type 3 (ASYM)
4  Type 4 (ASYM)
5  Type 5 (SYMM)
UNV 120-277VAC
120 120VAC
208 208VAC
240 240VAC
277 277VAC
347 347VAC
480 480VAC
CDMGE25 1  Economy 8 hrs. 25% reduction
CDMGE50 1  Economy 8 hrs. 50% reduction
CDMGE75 1  Economy 8 hrs. 75% reduction
CDMGM25 1  Median 6 hrs. 25% reduction
CDMGM50 1 Median 6 hrs. 50% reduction
CDMGM75 1  Median 6 hrs. 75% reduction
CDMGS25 1 Safety 4 hrs. 25% reduction
CDMGS50 1 Safety 4 hrs. 50% reduction
CDMGS75 1 Safety 4 hrs. 75% reduction
DMG   0 - 10V
DALI 1,4  DALI compatible
Ordering guide (continued)
Adaptors Luminaire options Poles & Brackets Finish
MA1  1 1⁄4" NPT threaded hole adapter
  accepting threaded tube.
MA2  1 1⁄2" NPT threaded hole adapter
  accepting threaded tube
SMA  Decorative retro side-mounted
  cast-aluminum, accepts tubes
  from 1 5⁄8" to 2 3⁄8"
SMB  Decorative contemporary side-
  mounted cast-aluminum, accepts
  tubes from 1 5⁄8" to 2 3⁄8"
PH7 6 Photoelectric Cell button type
PH8 4   Twist-lock Photoelectric Cell
PHXL 1,4 Twist-lock Photoelectric  Cell,
  extended life, UNV
  (120-277VAC)
PH9 4   Shorting cap
RCD 2  Receptacle for twist-lock
  photocell or shorting cap, 5-pin
RCD7 2 Receptacle for twist-lock
  photocell or shorting cap, 7-pin
SP2  20kV / 10kA Surge Protector
  (optional)
Consult
signify.com/
outdoorluminaires
for details and
the complete
line of Signify
poles and
brackets.
BE2TX  Textured midnight blue
BE6TX  Textured ocean blue
BE8TX  Textured royal blue
BG2TX  Textured Sandstone
BKTX  Textured black
BRTX  Textured bronze
GN4TX  Textured blue green
GN6TX  Textured forest green
GN8TX  Textured Dk forest green
GNTX  Textured green
GR  Gray sandtex
GY3TX  Textured medium grey
NP  Natural aluminum
RD2TX  Textured burgundy
RD4TX  Textured scarlet
TG Hammertone gold
WHTX Textured white
Footnotes
1.  Not available with 347V and 480V.
2.  Use of photoelectric cell or shorting cap is required to ensure proper
illumination.
3.  Select either CDMG or DMG or DALI mandatory option.
4.  RCD or RCD7 must be selected for this option.
5.   For 240 or 277 volt with DALI or CDMG options consult factory.
6.  Not available with 480V
DMS50-C Domus LED Pendant
Urban Luminaire with comfort optics
DMS50-C-Domus-LED 07/19 page 2 of 6
Dimensions
EPA: 1.42 ft2 max.
Weight: 35.5lbs
Predicted Lumen Depreciation Data
Ambient Temperature °C Driver mA Calculated L70 Hours L70 per TM-21 Lumen Maintenance % at 60,000 hrs
25°C up to 2100 mA >100,000 hours >60,000 hours >83%
Predicted performance derived from LED manufacturer’s data and engineering design estimates, based on IESNA LM-80 methodology.
Actual experience may vary due to field application conditions.L70 is the predicted time when LED performance depreciates to 70% of
initial lumen output. Calculated per IESNA TM21-11. Published L70 hours limited to 6 times actual LED test hours.
LED Wattage and Lumen Values: 4000K Domus luminaire
DMS50-C

4 1/8" (105 mm)
4000K (Continued) Type 3 Type 4 Type 5
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED
Current
(mA)
Average
System
Watts
Color
Temp.
Delivered
Lumens
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG Rating
Delivered
Lumens
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG Rating
Delivered
Lumens
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG Rating
140L450NW-G1 140 450 21 4000K 2285 109 B1-U0-G1 2467 117 B1-U0-G1 2243 107 B1-U0-G1
140L650NW-G1 140 650 30 4000K 2983 99 B1-U0-G1 3221 107 B1-U0-G1 3138 105 B2-U0-G1
140L1150NW-G1 140 1150 52 4000K 5077 98 B2-U0-G2 5481 105 B2-U0-G2 5340 103 B3-U0-G2
140L1675NW-G1 140 1675 75 4000K 6972 93 B2-U0-G2 7528 100 B2-U0-G2 7334 98 B3-U0-G2
140L2100NW-G1 140 2100 94 4000K 8460 90 B3-U0-G3 9134 97 B3-U0-G3 8899 95 B3-U0-G2
4000K Type 1 Type 2
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED
Current
(mA)
Average
System
Watts
Color
Temp.
Delivered
Lumens
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG Rating
Delivered
Lumens
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG Rating
140L450NW-G1 140 450 21 4000K 2230 106 B1-U0-G1 2226 106 B1-U0-G1
140L650NW-G1 140 650 30 4000K 3120 104 B2-U0-G2 2906 97 B1-U0-G1
140L1150NW-G1 140 1150 52 4000K 5309 102 B2-U0-G2 4946 95 B2-U0-G2
140L1675NW-G1 140 1675 75 4000K 7292 97 B3-U0-G3 6792 91 B3-U0-G3
140L2100NW-G1 140 2100 94 4000K 8847 94 B3-U0-G3 8242 88 B3-U0-G3
DMS50-C Domus LED Pendant
Urban Luminaire with comfort optics
DMS50-C-Domus-LED 07/19 page 3 of 6
LED Wattage and Lumen Values: 3000K Domus luminaire
3000K (continued) Type 3 Type 4 Type 5
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED
Current
(mA)
Average
System
Watts
Color
Temp.
Delivered
Lumens
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG Rating
Delivered
Lumens
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG Rating
Delivered
Lumens
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG Rating
140L450WW-G1 140 450 21 3000K 2285 109 B1-U0-G1 2467 117 B1-U0-G1 2243 107 B1-U0-G1
140L650WW-G1 140 650 30 3000K 2983 99 B1-U0-G1 3221 107 B1-U0-G1 3138 105 B2-U0-G1
140L1150WW-G1 140 1150 52 3000K 5077 98 B2-U0-G2 5481 105 B2-U0-G2 5340 103 B3-U0-G2
140L1675WW-G1 140 1675 75 3000K 6972 93 B2-U0-G2 7528 100 B2-U0-G2 7334 98 B3-U0-G2
140L2100WW-G1 140 2100 94 3000K 8460 90 B3-U0-G3 9134 97 B3-U0-G3 8899 95 B3-U0-G2
3000K Type 1 Type 2
Ordering Code
Total
LEDs
LED
Current
(mA)
Average
System
Watts
Color
Temp.
Delivered
Lumens
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG Rating
Delivered
Lumens
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG Rating
140L450WW-G1 140 450 21 3000K 2230 106 B1-U0-G1 2226 106 B1-U0-G1
140L650WW-G1 140 650 30 3000K 3120 104 B2-U0-G2 2906 97 B1-U0-G1
140L1150WW-G1 140 1150 52 3000K 5309 102 B2-U0-G2 4946 95 B2-U0-G2
140L1675WW-G1 140 1675 75 3000K 7292 97 B3-U0-G3 6792 91 B3-U0-G3
140L2100WW-G1 140 2100 94 3000K 8847 94 B3-U0-G3 8242 88 B3-U0-G3
Actual performance may vary due to installation variables including optics, mounting/ceiling height, dirt depreciation, light loss factor, etc.; highly recommended to confirm performance with a layout  -
contact Applications at outdoorlighting.applications@signify.com.
Note: Some data may be scaled based on tests of similar but not identical luminaires.
DMS50-C Domus LED Pendant